HOLLISTER XC OPEN TEAM RESULTS G/-\
" Promotions TUESDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2022 Timed by %52 sions
Division: HSG
Position Bib Name Gun Elapsed Rank Grade Gender Team Name

Team Name: MONETT HIGH SCHOOL
Team Score: 20

1 456 SADIE CAMP 21:44.54 1 12 F Monett High School
2 458 MARY JASTAL 22:06.41 2 10 F Monett High School
3 462 JENNA SPENCER 22:56.15 3 12 F Monett High School
4 457 SONNIE FERGUSON-WINFREY 24:43.47 5 10 F Monett High School
5 461 KATHERINE SIMMONS 26:58.91 9 11 F Monett High School
6 459 EMMAH MAYBERRY 29:05.54 11 11 F Monett High School
7 460 ASHLEY MECINO 29:25.72 12 12 F Monett High School
Team Name: SPRINGFIELD CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
Team Score: 35
1 770 MACIE KELLY 23:43.34 4 9 F Springfield Catholic High School
2 772 MARY SHARP 25:06.61 6 11 F Springfield Catholic High School
3 771 VIVIAN SHARP 25:30.08 7 9 F Springfield Catholic High School
4 768 ALEXIS ELLIS 26:43.19 8 10 F Springfield Catholic High School
5 769 ELIZABETH FAIRCHILD 27:02.68 10 11 F Springfield Catholic High School
6 767 ALICYA DE VAN 38:08.55 13 11 F Springfield Catholic High School
7 766 CARMEN DE VAN 39:25.72 14 11 F Springfield Catholic High School
Division; HSG
Place Score Team Name
1 20 MONETT HIGH SCHOOL
2 35 SPRINGFIELD CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:
HOLLISTER HIGH SCHOOL
SPARTA HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL OF THE OZARKS
Division: HSB
Position Bib Name Gun Elapsed Rank Grade Gender Team Name
Team Name: WILLARD HIGH SCHOOL
Team Score: 21
1 984 NOLAN HANSEN 15:59.26 1 13 M Willard High School
2 980 GARRY ADAMS 16:57.41 3 11 M Willard High School
3 987 ALEX KEELING 17:06.59 4 12 M Willard High School
4 983 COOPER HALL 17:43.96 6 11 M Willard High School
5 981 LUKE GOVERO 17:44.37 7 10 M Willard High School
6 990 RYAN MAUSCHBAUGH 18:24.19 12 10 M Willard High School



tNow |
Promotions

Team Name: SPRINGFIELD CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

994

Team Score: 76

N oo b WN R

751
754
753
761
756
762
763

HOLLISTER XC OPEN TEAM RESULTS
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2022

NOAH SMITH

BEN DEL VECCHIO
PARKER FOSTER
CLAYTON ECK

ROCCO PALAZZOLO

REID KRUEGER
CORY PHIPPS
KYLE RUES

Team Name: MONETT HIGH SCHOOL
Team Score: 82

A Uk, WN P

451
454
453
455
452
450

JULIO CRUZ
VICTOR SALAS

HENRY PEREZ-BARRIENTOS
ANDY SALAS-TISCARENO
DIEGO ORTEGA SALAS

LUIS CAMPOS

Team Name: SPARTA HIGH SCHOOL
Team Score: 93

N o ok, wWwN e

674
699
679
671
698
684
697

ROWDY BALL
TALON PHILLIPS

ELIJAH BUMGARNER

CLAYTON ALBERS
CADE JOHNSON
JAXSEN BUTTS
BEN CLONTS

Team Name: SCHOOL OF THE OZARKS
Team Score: 111

Uk, WN -

476
480
477
478
474
475

ETHAN HOWARD
ISAAC TODD
OLIVER MUTRUX
SAM MUTRUX
WILL BURNEY
CODY DAVIS

Team Name: GAINESVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
Team Score: 124

1

v b WN

340
356
274
273
267

ISAAC PIPPIN
LYLE PIPPIN
RYDER MURPHY
AARON KAHL

NICHOLAS GOODSON

18:26.72

17:59.14
18:12.43
18:43.27
19:19.02
19:51.02
20:53.05
21:11.33

16:18.50
17:26.76
19:04.39
20:40.03
20:47.26
27:07.16

18:04.08
18:25.44
19:19.14
19:46.66
20:46.56
24:30.09
26:29.37

18:22.39
19:03.82
19:41.32
20:20.81
22:47.43
29:45.52

19:05.03
19:50.83
20:08.21
20:20.14
21:03.25

14

10
15
19
24
31
33

17
28
30
39

13
20
22
29
37
38

11
16
21
27
36
40

18
23
25
26
32

11

12
11
10
11
12

12
10
10
12
10
11

11
11
12
10
12

11

10

12
12
12

10

10
11
11

T L L T L T L T L

LKL

H £N
Timed by F?'gmur.ions

Willard High School

Springfield Catholic High School
Springfield Catholic High School
Springfield Catholic High School
Springfield Catholic High School
Springfield Catholic High School
Springfield Catholic High School
Springfield Catholic High School

Monett High School
Monett High School
Monett High School
Monett High School
Monett High School
Monett High School

Sparta High School
Sparta High School
Sparta High School
Sparta High School
Sparta High School
Sparta High School
Sparta High School

School of the Ozarks
School of the Ozarks
School of the Ozarks
School of the Ozarks
School of the Ozarks
School of the Ozarks

Gainesville High School
Gainesville High School
Gainesville High School
Gainesville High School
Gainesville High School



HOLLISTER XC OPEN TEAM RESULTS

4 Bromatians TUESDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2022 Timed by Gt“é%"mns
6 261 JOHN BOTTS-PAPCKE 21:19.79 34 10 M Gainesville High School
7 310 BRADY MYERS 21:20.50 35 11 M Gainesville High School
Division; HSB

Place Score Team Name
1 21 WILLARD HIGH SCHOOL
76 SPRINGFIELD CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
82 MONETT HIGH SCHOOL
93 SPARTA HIGH SCHOOL
111 SCHOOL OF THE OZARKS
124 GAINESVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

A Uk WN

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:
HOLLISTER HIGH SCHOOL

Division: MSG
Position Bib Name Gun Elapsed Rank Grade Gender Team Name

Team Name: CHADWICK MS
Team Score: 49

1 259 MADELINE SALLEE 14:29.17 2 8 F Chadwick MS

2 14 EMMA HERD 15:07.03 5 6 F Chadwick MS

3 202 ELYNN LOWRY 15:42.39 9 6 F Chadwick MS

4 201 CALIE JOHNSON 16:50.13 13 6 F Chadwick MS

5 248 DELANEY PROCELL 18:10.09 20 6 F Chadwick MS

6 260 BETHANY SISCO 18:32.02 22 8 F Chadwick MS
Team Name: GAINESVILLE MS

Team Score: 49

1 434 MACIE PHILLIPS 15:03.02 4 7 F Gainesville MS

2 438 JESSICA SUIT 15:09.44 6 7 F Gainesville MS

3 437 ANNABELL SNELSON 15:53.79 10 6 F Gainesville MS

4 432 SIERRA JARVIS 16:35.93 12 6 F Gainesville MS

5 436 MOXIE SIMILKIER 17:46.90 17 6 F Gainesville MS

6 439 ISABELLE WORKMAN 17:48.26 18 6 F Gainesville MS

7 435 MORGAN ROGERS 20:37.18 28 6 F Gainesville MS
Team Name: SCHOOL OF THE OZARKS MS

Team Score: 68

1 651 SOPHIA SATTAZAHN 15:15.83 7 8 F School of the Ozarks MS
2 666 SARA ANN SEITZ 15:16.08 8 8 F School of the Ozarks MS
3 613 SHILOH FANSLER 17:01.30 14 8 F School of the Ozarks MS
4 649 AUBREY FITZPATRICK 17:37.81 16 8 F School of the Ozarks MS
5 650 ISABELLA SATTAZAHN 18:50.65 23 7 F School of the Ozarks MS



HOLLISTER XC OPEN TEAM RESULTS @’\
i TUESDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2022 Timed by 84008 ions

Team Name: AURORA MS
Team Score: 76

1 4 AVERY MILLER 14:17.72 1 8 F Aurora MS
2 3 MALLORY BROGDON 16:16.68 11 8 F Aurora MS
3 7 CHARITY SKAGGS 17:29.52 15 8 F Aurora MS
4 5 AVERY MORK 18:50.67 24 8 F Aurora MS
5 6 ZORA SHIRLEY 19:04.26 25 7 F Aurora MS
6 2 SIKENON BOETTLER 19:06.23 26 8 F Aurora MS
Team Name: MONETT MS
Team Score: 99
1 470 JAILYNN FERNANDEZ 14:46.45 3 7 F Monett MS
2 471 DANYKA FINLEY 17:50.11 19 8 F Monett MS
3 468 KAY BROWN 18:26.38 21 8 F Monett MS
4 472 ALEXANDRA HURST 19:22.36 27 8 F Monett MS
5 469 GISSELL FERNANDEZ 20:52.68 29 7 F Monett MS
6 473 HARPER RHEA 22:31.43 30 7 F Monett MS
Division; MSG
Place Score Team Name

1 49 CHADWICK MS

2 49 GAINESVILLE MS

3 68 SCHOOL OF THE OZARKS MS

4 76 AURORA MS

5 99 MONETT MS
The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:
SPARTA MS
HOLLISTER MS
Division: MSB
Position Bib Name Gun Elapsed Rank Grade Gender Team Name
Team Name: CHADWICK MS
Team Score: 29
1 12 THAYOR LITTLE 12:10.29 1 7 M Chadwick MS
2 9 BRYSON LAFFERTY 13:04.09 2 7 M Chadwick MS
3 10 WYATT LANTZ 13:26.63 6 7 M Chadwick MS
4 11 DALTON LITTLE 13:29.88 8 7 M Chadwick MS
5 8 HOYT FORBES 15:13.87 12 7 M Chadwick MS
6 13 MEYER PRESTON 16:32.37 14 6 M Chadwick MS

Team Name: SCHOOL OF THE OZARKS MS
Team Score: 34
1 490 FISHER THOMPSON 13:21.37 3 8 M School of the Ozarks MS



tNow |
Promotions

N oo bk WwN

491
486
485
487
489
488

HOLLISTER XC OPEN TEAM RESULTS
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2022

SHEPHERD THOMPSON
PATRIK DEVILLE
HENRY CERETTI

MILO LILLY
JEREMIAH PARDUE
COLTINN NIEVAR

Team Name: GAINESVILLE MS
Team Score: 63

1

u b WN

Division; MSB

428
429
427
426
430

ARCHER LUNA
ISAAC RAMAGLI
JERMIAH ESLEY
ALEX ESLEY
ASHTON YOUNG

Place Score Team Name
1 29 CHADWICK MS
2 34 SCHOOL OF THE OZARKS MS
3 63 GAINESVILLE MS

13:25.68
13:26.87
13:38.93
15:07.73
16:42.30
19:25.75

13:26.31
14:28.98
16:23.61
19:59.32
22:58.91

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:

AURORA MS
MONETT MS

HOLLISTER MS

4
7
9

11

15

16

10
13
17
18

8

N NN 00N

00 O 00 00 O

T L

LKL

H £N
Timed by F%vmut.ions

School of the Ozarks MS
School of the Ozarks MS
School of the Ozarks MS
School of the Ozarks MS
School of the Ozarks MS
School of the Ozarks MS

Gainesville MS
Gainesville MS
Gainesville MS
Gainesville MS
Gainesville MS



