

HOLLISTER XC OPEN TEAM RESULTS TUESDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2022



Division: HSG										
Position	Bib	Name	Gun Elapsed	Rank	Grade	Gender	Team Name			
Team Name: MONETT HIGH SCHOOL										
Team Sco	re: 20									
1	456	SADIE CAMP	21:44.54	1	12	F	Monett High School			
2	458	MARY JASTAL	22:06.41	2	10	F	Monett High School			
3	462	JENNA SPENCER	22:56.15	3	12	F	Monett High School			
4	457	SONNIE FERGUSON-WINFREY	24:43.47	5	10	F	Monett High School			
5	461	KATHERINE SIMMONS	26:58.91	9	11	F	Monett High School			
6	459	EMMAH MAYBERRY	29:05.54	11	11	F	Monett High School			
7	460	ASHLEY MECINO	29:25.72	12	12	F	Monett High School			
		IGFIELD CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL								
Team Sco	re: 35									
1	770	MACIE KELLY	23:43.34	4	9	F	Springfield Catholic High School			
2	772	MARY SHARP	25:06.61	6	11	F	Springfield Catholic High School			
3	771	VIVIAN SHARP	25:30.08	7	9	F	Springfield Catholic High School			
4	768	ALEXIS ELLIS	26:43.19	8	10	F	Springfield Catholic High School			
5	769	ELIZABETH FAIRCHILD	27:02.68	10	11	F	Springfield Catholic High School			
6	767	ALICYA DE VAN	38:08.55	13	11	F	Springfield Catholic High School			
7	766	CARMEN DE VAN	39:25.72	14	11	F	Springfield Catholic High School			

Division; HSG

Place Score Team Name

- 1 20 MONETT HIGH SCHOOL
- 2 35 SPRINGFIELD CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored: HOLLISTER HIGH SCHOOL SPARTA HIGH SCHOOL SCHOOL OF THE OZARKS

Division: HSB

Position	Bib	Name	Gun Elapsed	Rank	Grade	Gender	Team Name					
Team Name: WILLARD HIGH SCHOOL												
Team Score	e: 21											
1	984	NOLAN HANSEN	15:59.26	1	13	М	Willard High School					
2	980	GARRY ADAMS	16:57.41	3	11	Μ	Willard High School					
3	987	ALEX KEELING	17:06.59	4	12	М	Willard High School					
4	983	COOPER HALL	17:43.96	6	11	Μ	Willard High School					
5	981	LUKE GOVERO	17:44.37	7	10	Μ	Willard High School					
6	990	RYAN MAUSCHBAUGH	18:24.19	12	10	Μ	Willard High School					



ActNow	notions		ER XC OPEN			Timed by Promotions						
7	994	NOAH SMITH	18:26.72	14	11	Μ	Willard High School					
Team Name: SPRINGFIELD CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL												
Team So	core: 76											
1	751	BEN DEL VECCHIO	17:59.14	8	12	М	Springfield Catholic High School					
2	754	PARKER FOSTER	18:12.43	10	11	М	Springfield Catholic High School					
3	753	CLAYTON ECK	18:43.27	15	10	М	Springfield Catholic High School					
4	761	ROCCO PALAZZOLO	19:19.02	19	11	Μ	Springfield Catholic High School					
5	756	REID KRUEGER	19:51.02	24	12	М	Springfield Catholic High School					
6	762	CORY PHIPPS	20:53.05	31	9	М	Springfield Catholic High School					
7	763	KYLE RUES	21:11.33	33	9	Μ	Springfield Catholic High School					
Team Name: MONETT HIGH SCHOOL												
Team So	core: 82											
1	451	JULIO CRUZ	16:18.50	2	12	Μ	Monett High School					
2	454	VICTOR SALAS	17:26.76	5	10	Μ	Monett High School					
3	453	HENRY PEREZ-BARRIENTOS	19:04.39	17	10	Μ	Monett High School					
4	455	ANDY SALAS-TISCARENO	20:40.03	28	12	Μ	Monett High School					
5	452	DIEGO ORTEGA SALAS	20:47.26	30	10	Μ	Monett High School					
6	450	LUIS CAMPOS	27:07.16	39	11	Μ	Monett High School					
Team Name: SPARTA HIGH SCHOOL												
Team So	core: 93											
1	674	ROWDY BALL	18:04.08	9	11	Μ	Sparta High School					
2	699	TALON PHILLIPS	18:25.44	13	11	Μ	Sparta High School					
3	679	ELIJAH BUMGARNER	19:19.14	20	12	М	Sparta High School					
4	671	CLAYTON ALBERS	19:46.66	22	10	Μ	Sparta High School					
5	698	CADE JOHNSON	20:46.56	29	12	Μ	Sparta High School					
6	684	JAXSEN BUTTS	24:30.09	37	9	М	Sparta High School					
7	697	BEN CLONTS	26:29.37	38	11	Μ	Sparta High School					
Team N	ame: SCHOO	DL OF THE OZARKS										
Team So	core: 111											
1	476	ETHAN HOWARD	18:22.39	11	10	Μ	School of the Ozarks					
2	480	ISAAC TODD	19:03.82	16	9	Μ	School of the Ozarks					
3	477	OLIVER MUTRUX	19:41.32	21	9	Μ	School of the Ozarks					
4	478	SAM MUTRUX	20:20.81	27	12	Μ	School of the Ozarks					
5	474	WILL BURNEY	22:47.43	36	12	Μ	School of the Ozarks					
6	475	CODY DAVIS	29:45.52	40	12	Μ	School of the Ozarks					
		SVILLE HIGH SCHOOL										
	core: 124											
1	340	ISAAC PIPPIN	19:05.03	18	10	М	Gainesville High School					
2	356	LYLE PIPPIN	19:50.83	23	9	М	Gainesville High School					
3	274	RYDER MURPHY	20:08.21	25	10	М	Gainesville High School					
4	273	AARON KAHL	20:20.14	26	11	M	Gainesville High School					
5	267	NICHOLAS GOODSON	21:03.25	32	11	Μ	Gainesville High School					



ActNow Promotions			HOLLISTER XC OPEN TEAM RESULTS TUESDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2022					
6	261	JOHN BOTTS-PAPCKE	21:19.79	34	10	Μ	Gainesville High School	
7	310	BRADY MYERS	21:20.50	35	11	Μ	Gainesville High School	

Division; HSB

Place Score Team Name

- 1 21 WILLARD HIGH SCHOOL
- 2 76 SPRINGFIELD CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
- 3 82 MONETT HIGH SCHOOL
- 4 93 SPARTA HIGH SCHOOL
- 5 111 SCHOOL OF THE OZARKS
- 6 124 GAINESVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored: HOLLISTER HIGH SCHOOL

Division: MSG												
Position	Bib	Name	Gun Elapsed	Rank	Grade	Gender	Team Name					
Team Name: CHADWICK MS												
Team Score	e: 49											
1	259	MADELINE SALLEE	14:29.17	2	8	F	Chadwick MS					
2	14	EMMA HERD	15:07.03	5	6	F	Chadwick MS					
3	202	ELYNN LOWRY	15:42.39	9	6	F	Chadwick MS					
4	201	CALIE JOHNSON	16:50.13	13	6	F	Chadwick MS					
5	248	DELANEY PROCELL	18:10.09	20	6	F	Chadwick MS					
6	260	BETHANY SISCO	18:32.02	22	8	F	Chadwick MS					
Team Nam	e: GAINES	SVILLE MS										
Team Score	e: 49											
1	434	MACIE PHILLIPS	15:03.02	4	7	F	Gainesville MS					
2	438	JESSICA SUIT	15:09.44	6	7	F	Gainesville MS					
3	437	ANNABELL SNELSON	15:53.79	10	6	F	Gainesville MS					
4	432	SIERRA JARVIS	16:35.93	12	6	F	Gainesville MS					
5	436	MOXIE SIMILKIER	17:46.90	17	6	F	Gainesville MS					
6	439	ISABELLE WORKMAN	17:48.26	18	6	F	Gainesville MS					
7	435	MORGAN ROGERS	20:37.18	28	6	F	Gainesville MS					
Team Nam	e: SCHOO	L OF THE OZARKS MS										
Team Score	e: 68											
1	651	SOPHIA SATTAZAHN	15:15.83	7	8	F	School of the Ozarks MS					
2	666	SARA ANN SEITZ	15:16.08	8	8	F	School of the Ozarks MS					
3	613	SHILOH FANSLER	17:01.30	14	8	F	School of the Ozarks MS					
4	649	AUBREY FITZPATRICK	17:37.81	16	8	F	School of the Ozarks MS					
5	650	ISABELLA SATTAZAHN	18:50.65	23	7	F	School of the Ozarks MS					





HOLLISTER XC OPEN TEAM RESULTS TUESDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2022



Team Name: AURORA MS

i cuili	Hume.	/ 10	 	`	
Team	Score:	76			

Team Score:	/6						
1	4	AVERY MILLER	14:17.72	1	8	F	Aurora MS
2	3	MALLORY BROGDON	16:16.68	11	8	F	Aurora MS
3	7	CHARITY SKAGGS	17:29.52	15	8	F	Aurora MS
4	5	AVERY MORK	18:50.67	24	8	F	Aurora MS
5	6	ZORA SHIRLEY	19:04.26	25	7	F	Aurora MS
6	2	SIKENON BOETTLER	19:06.23	26	8	F	Aurora MS
Team Name:	MONETT N	/IS					
Team Score:	99						
1	470	JAILYNN FERNANDEZ	14:46.45	3	7	F	Monett MS
2	471	DANYKA FINLEY	17:50.11	19	8	F	Monett MS
3	468	KAY BROWN	18:26.38	21	8	F	Monett MS
4	472	ALEXANDRA HURST	19:22.36	27	8	F	Monett MS
5	469	GISSELL FERNANDEZ	20:52.68	29	7	F	Monett MS
6	473	HARPER RHEA	22:31.43	30	7	F	Monett MS

Division; MSG

Place Score Team Name

- 1 49 CHADWICK MS
- 2 49 GAINESVILLE MS
- 3 68 SCHOOL OF THE OZARKS MS
- 4 76 AURORA MS
- 5 99 MONETT MS

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored:

SPARTA MS

HOLLISTER MS

Division: MSB												
Position	Bib	Name	Gun Elapsed	Rank	Grade	Gender	Team Name					
Team Name: CHADWICK MS												
Team Score	e: 29											
1	12	THAYOR LITTLE	12:10.29	1	7	Μ	Chadwick MS					
2	9	BRYSON LAFFERTY	13:04.09	2	7	Μ	Chadwick MS					
3	10	WYATT LANTZ	13:26.63	6	7	Μ	Chadwick MS					
4	11	DALTON LITTLE	13:29.88	8	7	Μ	Chadwick MS					
5	8	HOYT FORBES	15:13.87	12	7	Μ	Chadwick MS					
6	13	MEYER PRESTON	16:32.37	14	6	Μ	Chadwick MS					
Team Name: SCHOOL OF THE OZARKS MS												
Team Score	e: 34											
1	490	FISHER THOMPSON	13:21.37	3	8	Μ	School of the Ozarks MS					



ActNow Promo	tions		TER XC OPEN T SDAY, OCTOB			S	Timed by
2	491	SHEPHERD THOMPSON	13:25.68	4	8	Μ	School of the Ozarks MS
3	486	PATRIK DEVILLE	13:26.87	7	7	Μ	School of the Ozarks MS
4	485	HENRY CERETTI	13:38.93	9	8	Μ	School of the Ozarks MS
5	487	MILO LILLY	15:07.73	11	7	Μ	School of the Ozarks MS
6	489	JEREMIAH PARDUE	16:42.30	15	7	Μ	School of the Ozarks MS
7	488	COLTINN NIEVAR	19:25.75	16	7	Μ	School of the Ozarks MS
Team Na	ame: GAINES	VILLE MS					
Team Sc	ore: 63						
1	428	ARCHER LUNA	13:26.31	5	8	Μ	Gainesville MS
2	429	ISAAC RAMAGLI	14:28.98	10	8	Μ	Gainesville MS
3	427	JERMIAH ESLEY	16:23.61	13	8	Μ	Gainesville MS
4	426	ALEX ESLEY	19:59.32	17	6	Μ	Gainesville MS
5	430	ASHTON YOUNG	22:58.91	18	8	Μ	Gainesville MS

Division; MSB

Place Score Team Name

- 1 29 CHADWICK MS
- 2 34 SCHOOL OF THE OZARKS MS
- 3 63 GAINESVILLE MS

The following teams did not have enough finishers to be scored: AURORA MS MONETT MS HOLLISTER MS

